Public Services

3400 Sunrise Road

Round Rock, Texas 78665 BID OPENING

PROJECT NAME: Cycle 4 - Basins 1 & 2 Wastewater Main Rehabilitation

LOCATION: Virtual

BID DATE: 8/6/2025 TIME: 10:00 AM

Contractor's Name	Addendum (s)	Statement of Safety	Bid Bond	Base Bid	Add Alternate	Bid Total
Royal Vista, Inc.	Х	Х	Х	\$1,668,253.61	\$82,666.00	\$1,750,919.61
Patin Construction	Х	Х	Х	\$2,110,250.00	-\$17,500.00	\$2,092,750.00
Guerra Underground, LLC	Х	Х	Х	\$2,026,205.99	\$194,377.23	\$2,220,583.22

Public Services 3400 Sunrise Road Round Rock, Texas 78665

BID TABULATION

BIDS EXTENDED AND CHECKED

BY: Kaitlyn Saucedo
DATE: August 6, 2025

PROJECT: Cycle 4 - Basins 1 & 2 Wastewater Main Rehabilitation

LOCATION: 3400 Sunrise Road		Company Name:		Royal Vista, Inc.		Patin		Guerra			
BID DATE: 8/6/2025				Statement of Safety? Yes Addendum(s) Yes Bid Bond? Yes		Statement of Safety? Yes Addendum(s)? Yes Bid Bond? Yes		Addendum(s) Yes		Statement of Safety? Yes Addendum(s)? Bid Bond? Yes	
				Dia Dona:	res	Diu Donu;	Yes	Dia Dolla:	res	Dia Dona;	res
ITEM #		APPROX QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
1	Mobilization, Bonds and Insurance, not-to-exceed 5% of the Base	1	LS	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$77,625.00	\$77,625.00		\$0.00
2	Prepare and Implement Traffic Safety Plan (Vehicular and	1	LS	\$43,700.00	\$43,700.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$25,212.60	\$25,212.60		\$0.00
3	Prepare and Submit a Trench Safety Plan Signed and Sealed by	1	LS	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,347.00	\$4,347.00		\$0.00
4	Furnish all Materials, Equipment, Tools & Labor Necessary for	1700	LF	\$8.05	\$13,685.00	\$15.00	\$25,500.00	\$23.10	\$39,270.00		\$0.00
5	Furnish all Materials, Equipment, Tools & Labor Necessary for	2600	SF	\$4.60	\$11,960.00	\$15.00	\$39,000.00	\$14.91	\$38,766.00		\$0.00
6	Preparation of Right-of-Way and Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$34,500.00	\$34,500.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$9,936.00	\$9,936.00		\$0.00
7	Prepare and Submit a Temporary Bypass or Bypass Pumping Plan,	1	LS	\$34,500.00	\$34,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,315.00	\$9,315.00		\$0.00
8	Furnish all Materials, Equipment, Tools & Labor Necessary for	1	LS	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$259,617.74	\$259,617.74		\$0.00
9	Furnish all Materials, Equipment, Tools & Labor Necessary for	1	LS	\$28,750.00	\$28,750.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$172,202.06	\$172,202.06		\$0.00
10	Furnish, Install, Maintain and Remove Erosion Controls, Including	1	LS	\$45,537.70	\$45,537.70	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$13,662.00	\$13,662.00		\$0.00
11	Furnish, Install, Maintain and Remove Tree Protection	2	EA	\$1,265.00	\$2,530.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,242.00	\$2,484.00		\$0.00
12	Furnish all Materials, Equipment, Tools & Labor Necessary to	390	LF	\$311.08	\$121,321.20	\$300.00	\$117,000.00	\$461.80	\$180,102.00		\$0.00
13	Furnish all Materials, Equipment, Tools & Labor Necessary to	320	LF	\$317.19	\$101,500.80	\$350.00	\$112,000.00	\$382.58	\$122,425.60		\$0.00
14	Furnish all Materials, Equipment, Tools & Labor Necessary to	310	LF	\$525.55	\$162,920.50	\$600.00	\$186,000.00	\$377.77	\$117,108.70		\$0.00
15	Furnish all Materials, Equipment, Tools & Labor Necessary to	250	LF	\$240.81	\$60,202.50	\$175.00	\$43,750.00	\$241.36	\$60,340.00		\$0.00
16	Furnish all Materials, Equipment, Tools & Labor Necessary to	75	LF	\$380.57	\$28,542.75	\$200.00	\$15,000.00	\$257.92	\$19,344.00		\$0.00
17	Furnish all Materials, Equipment, Tools & Labor Necessary to	3	EA	\$1,418.33	\$4,254.99	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,008.99	\$15,026.97		\$0.00
18	Furnish all Materials, Equipment, Tools & Labor Necessary to	6	EA	\$14,545.82	\$87,274.92	\$15,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$20,930.66	\$125,583.96		\$0.00
19	Additional Length of 8" through 10" Point Repair, Beyond 10'	20	LF	\$482.95	\$9,659.00	\$350.00	\$7,000.00	\$387.42	\$7,748.40		\$0.00
20	Furnish all Materials, Equipment, Tools & Labor Necessary to	3	EA	\$16,790.00	\$50,370.00	\$20,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$45,018.77	\$135,056.31		\$0.00
21	Additional Length of 24" through 27" Point Repair, Beyond 10'	105	LF	\$778.15	\$81,705.75	\$600.00	\$63,000.00	\$1,349.54	\$141,701.70		\$0.00
22	Furnish all Materials, Equipment, Tools & Labor Necessary to	4	EA	\$26,024.50	\$104,098.00	\$15,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$35,774.07	\$143,096.28		\$0.00
23	Furnish all Materials, Equipment, Tools & Labor Necessary to	27	EA	\$6,192.96	\$167,209.92	\$13,500.00	\$364,500.00	\$2,529.33	\$68,291.91		\$0.00
24	Furnish all Materials, Equipment, Tools & Labor Necessary to	1	EA	\$9,487.50	\$9,487.50	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,867.50	\$10,867.50		\$0.00
25	Furnish all Materials, Equipment, Tools & Labor Necessary to	2	EA	\$10,925.00	\$21,850.00		\$0.00	\$10,867.50	\$21,735.00		\$0.00
26	Furnish all Materials, Equipment, Tools & Labor Necessary to	2	EA	\$5,175.00	\$10,350.00		\$0.00	\$4,657.50	\$9,315.00		\$0.00
27	Furnish all Materials, Equipment, Tools & Labor Necessary to	2	EA	\$6,037.50	\$12,075.00		\$0.00	\$5,589.00	\$11,178.00		\$0.00
28	Furnish all Materials, Equipment, Tools & Labor Necessary to	1	EA	\$94,492.08	\$94,492.08		\$0.00	\$52,046.76	\$52,046.76		\$0.00

Public Services 3400 Sunrise Road Round Rock, Texas 78665

BIDS EXTENDED AND CHECKED

BY: Kaitlyn Saucedo
DATE: August 6, 2025

BID TABULATION

PROJECT: Cycle 4 - Basins 1 & 2 Wastewater Main Rehabilitation

29	Furnish all Materials, Equipment, Tools & Labor Necessary to	1	EA	\$30,291.00	\$30,291.00	\$0.00	\$56,190.41	\$56,190.41	\$0.00
30	Furnish all Materials, Equipment, Tools & Labor Necessary to Seal	39	VF	\$1,265.00	\$49,335.00	\$0.00	\$682.31	\$26,610.09	\$0.00
31	Owner Allowance	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$0.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$0.00
					\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00
					\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00
	TOTAL				\$1,668,253.61	\$1,891,250.00		\$2,026,205.99	\$0.00

Page 2 of 3 Updated 6/17/19

Public Services 3400 Sunrise Road Round Rock, Texas 78665

BIDS EXTENDED AND CHECKED

BY: Kaitlyn Saucedo
DATE: August 6, 2025

BID TABULATION

PROJECT: Cycle 4 - Basins 1 & 2 Wastewater Main Rehabilitation PROJECT: Cycle 4 - Basins 1 & 2 Wastewater Main Rehabilitation

LOCATION: 3400 Sunrise Road BID DATE: 45875		Company Name:		Royal Vista, Inc. (Add : Alternate) Statement of Safety? Yes Addendum(s)? Bid Bond? Yes		Patin (Add Alternate) Statement of Safety? Yes Addendum(s)?		Guerra (Add Alternate) Statement of Safety? Yes Addendum(s)? Bid Bond? Yes		S4-44	S S - f - 4 - 9 V
										Statement of Safety? Yes Addendum(s)? Bid Bond? Yes	
			•	Bia Bona?	Yes	Bid Bond?	Yes		Yes		Yes
ITEM #		APPROX QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
A1-1	Deduct - Bid Item 24 (27" Main Line Joint Grouting)	-1	EA	\$9,487.50	(\$9,487.50)	\$20,000.00	(\$20,000.00)	\$10,867.50	(\$10,867.50)		\$0.00
A1-2	Deduct - Bid Item 25 (36" Main Line Joint Grouting)	-2	EA	\$10,925.00	(\$21,850.00)	\$25,000.00	(\$50,000.00)	\$10,867.50	(\$21,735.00))	\$0.00
A1-3	Deduct - Bid Item 26 (10" Lateral Tap Connection Grouting)	-2	EA	\$5,175.00	(\$10,350.00)	\$10,000.00	(\$20,000.00)	\$4,657.50	(\$9,315.00)		\$0.00
A1-4	Deduct - Bid Item 27 (27" Lateral Tap Connection Grouting)	-2	EA	\$6,037.50	(\$12,075.00)	\$12,500.00	(\$25,000.00)	\$5,589.00	(\$11,178.00))	\$0.00
A1-5	Furnish all Materials, Equipment, Tools & Labor Necessary to Condu	1	EA	\$17,940.00	\$17,940.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$44,720.69	\$44,720.69		\$0.00
A1-6	Furnish all Materials, Equipment, Tools & Labor Necessary to	2	EA	\$26,024.50	\$52,049.00	\$12,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$31,849.35	\$63,698.70		\$0.00
A1-7	Furnish all Materials, Equipment, Tools & Labor Necessary to Condu	2	EA	\$10,166.62	\$20,333.24	\$12,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$26,978.85	\$53,957.70		\$0.00
A1-8	Furnish all Materials, Equipment, Tools & Labor Necessary to Condu	2	EA	\$23,053.13	\$46,106.26	\$17,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$42,547.82	\$85,095.64		\$0.00
					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
I.					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	TOTAL				\$82,666.00		(\$17,500.00)		\$194,377.23		\$0.00